OP \$40.00 0899086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AbbVie Products LLC		01/04/2018	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharma 101, LLC	
Street Address:	7725 Pleasant Hollow Lane	
City:	Cumming	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30041	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0899086	ESTRATEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-373-2260

Email: maple.zheng@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Neil C. Jones

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Address Line 2: 301 South College Street, 23rd Floor
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054515/01500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil C. Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Neil C. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - Abbvie to Pharma 101#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT by AbbVie Products LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having an address of 1 N. Waukegan Road, North Chicago, Illinois 60064, to and for the benefit of Pharma 101, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having an address of 7725 Pleasant Hollow Lane, Cumming, Georgia 30041.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration listed below (the "Mark"):

Mark:

US Registration No.:

Date of Registration:

ESTRATEST

899,086

September 22, 1970

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with all goodwill symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in any and all forms in which it has been used and including any and all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark being assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date indicated below.

AbbVie Products LLC

Date: January 4, 2018

Name: Johanna M. Corbin

Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property & Strategy

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0457**

RECORDED: 01/29/2018